TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trulite Residential Windows, LLC		10/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trulite Window & Door Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	10200 NW 67th Avenue	
City:	Tamarac	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33321	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3267127	WEST PALM SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11180-2 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
	TRADEMARK

900221145 REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0289

3267127

CH CAN ON

Date:	04/24/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trulite Change of Name#page1.tif source=Trulite Change of Name#page2.tif source=Trulite Change of Name#page3.tif source=Trulite Change of Name#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TRULITE WINDOW & DOOR

SOLUTIONS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARCH WINDOWS, LLC" TO "TRULITE RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRULITE RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS, LLC" TO "TRULITE WINDOW & DOOR SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TRULITE WINDOW & DOOR

SOLUTIONS, LLC".

4780119 8100H

120390800

DATE: 04-03-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9478774

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0291

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 01/22/2010 FILED 11:10 AM 01/22/2010 SRV 100062320 - 4780119 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARCH WINDOWS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of January 22, 2010 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Arch Windows, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By:/s/ Aaron P. Wolfe
Aaron P. Wolfe, an Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:49 PM 07/27/2011 FILED 11:46 AM 07/27/2011 SRV 110862116 - 4780119 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ARCH WINDOWS, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Arch Windows, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

Name. The name of the limited liability company is Trulite Residential
 Windows, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 25th day of July 2011

By: Name: Grace Kurowska

Title: FO, Vice President, Treasurer &

Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 10/17/2011
FILED 10:27 AM 10/17/2011
SRV 111105283 - 4780119 FILE

RECORDED: 04/24/2012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION TRULITE RESIDENTIAL WINDOWS, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Trulite Residential Windows, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Trulite Window & Door Solutions, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 6 day of Ogtober, 2011.

Title: CFO, Vice President, Treasurer & Secretary